1
AC-DC
power supplies
	f 180W fan cooled 120W convection cooled
	f 101.6 x 50.8 mm (4” x 2”) footprint, 25.4mm profile
	f Regulated single outputs 12V to 48VDC
	f Input range 85 to 264VAC
	f High efficiency – up to 94%

1. Requires 16.99m³/h (10CFM).
2. Measured with 20MHz bandwidth and 10μF electrolytic capacitor in parallel with 0.1μF ceramic capacitor
3. Minimum average efficiencies measured at 25%, 50%, 75% & 100% of 180W load and 230VAC input.
Notes:
Fan
cooled
Convection
cooled
IoTInstrumentation Robotics
Process control
xppower.com
Model number Output voltage V1
Output current V1 Ripple & noise(2)
pk-pk Fan Output Efficiency(3)
Convection Fan cooled(1)
ECP180PS12 12V 10.00A 15.00A 120mV 12V/0.5A 92%
ECP180PS15 15V 8.00A 12.00A 150mV 12V/0.5A 92%
ECP180PS24 24V 5.00A 7.50A 240mV 12V/0.5A 93%
ECP180PS28 28V 4.30A 6.43A 280mV 12V/0.5A 93%
ECP180PS36 36V 3.33A 5.00A 360mV 12V/0.5A 94%
ECP180PS48 48V 2.50A 3.75A 480mV 12V/0.5A 94%
AC-DC
power supplies
2Specifications subject to change without notice.